

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6674

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

30 April 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Apple Macbook.

You asked:

- 1. Do any members of your organisation use Apple iMacs or Macbooks?*
- 2. Where these purchased by the organisation / BYOD (Bring Your Own Device) or a mixture of the two?*
- 3. What professions, staff groups or departments use them the most?*
- 4. Number of Apple Macs purchased in the last 12 months?*
- 5. Number of Apple Macbooks purchased in the last 12 months?*

Trust response:

1. Yes
2. Purchased by organisation
3. Executive level
4. 1
5. 0